High-Reliability Interconnect Solutions
R U G G E D  C I R C U L A R  C O N N E C T O R S
CONTENTS
Introduction. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 2-3
About TriMate . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 4-5
Contacts & Key Coding. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 6-7
Plugs. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 8-9
Receptacles. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 10-11

PROTECTION CAPS
Shell
Size Part Number Coding
Dimensions in inches (mm)
∅ A B C D L
9
TMA-TRAN-09A A
.724" (18.4) .314" (8.0) .511" (13) .842" (21.4) 7.84" (200)
TMA-TRAN-09B B
TMA-TRAN-09C C
TMA-TRAN-09D D
12
TMA-TRAN-12A A
.983" (24.9) .472" (12) .669" (17) 1.09" (27.7) 7.84" (200)
TMA-TRAN-12B B
TMA-TRAN-12C C
TMA-TRAN-12D D
For Use with Threaded Plugs
Shell Size Part Number
Dimensions in inches (mm)
∅ A B C L
9 TMA-RRAN-09 .724" (18.4) .531" (13.5) .393" (10) 7.84" (200)
12 TMA-RRAN-12 .917" (23.3) .610" (15.5) .472" (12) 7.84" (200)
For Use With All Types of TriMate Receptacles
Shell
Size Part Number
Dimensions in inches (mm)
∅ A B C D L
9 TMA-PRAN-09 .763" (19.4) .566" (14.4) .755" (19.2) .807" (20.5) 7.84" (200)
12 TMA-PRAN-12 .889" (22.6) .692" (17.6) .952" (24.2) .984" (25) 7.84" (200)
For Use With Break-Away & Push/Pull Plugs
17TriMate Circular Connectors       •       a i r b o r n . c o m / T r i M a t e
CONTACT CRIMP TOOLS
The 8-point crimping tool is used to crimp turned contacts on to a
conductor.  The special features of the handcrimping tool are a user-
friendly display, ergonomic design and an optimum force transmission
for comfortable working.
Part Number Mil Part Number Name Contact Size
N/A M22520/1-01 Contact Crimp Tool #16 / #20
N/A M22520/1-04 Positioner #16 / #20
N/A M22520/2-01 Contact Crimp Tool #20MD, #22D
N/A M22520/7-06 Positioner Sockets #20MD, #22D
N/A M22520/7-06 Positioner Pins #20MD
N/A M22520/7-07 Positioner Pins #22D
APPLICATION TOOLING
18 3500 AirBorn Circle — Georgetown, TX  78626       •       p. 5 1 2 . 8 6 3 . 5 5 8 5        •       a i r b o r n . c o m
Part Number Name Shell Size
CDG10027 Band-It Tool Universal
CDG27338 Housing Cable Crimp Tool Universal
TMT-C0009 Crimp Die 09
TMT-C0012 Crimp Die 12
TOOLS FOR SHIELD
TERMINATION
INSERTION & REMOVAL TOOLS
We provide insertion & removal tools for all listed contacts. The use
of the correct insertion tool ensures proper seating of the contact
in the connector. Removal tools ensures that the contact can be
removed without causing damage. In addition, MIL-Standard metal
tweezers are offered as a more durable option.
CONTACT RETENTION TOOL
Retention tools are used to validate the
retention of the contact into the connector